

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

				PATENT		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents	 101889	0956	d original documer			
Submission Type		Conveyance		**************************************		
■ New □ Resubmission (Non-Recordati □ Document ID # □ Correction of PTO Error	on)	■ Assignmen □ License □ Merger □ Security A	nt	971 U.S. 09/9723		
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	10/09/0	☐ Change of ☐ Other:	f Name	jo		
Conveying Party(ies) 1. Kiyoshi HIGASHI 2. Kengo KOMATSU			Execution Date 14 September 17 September 200	2001		
☐ Mark if Additional Names of C	onveying Parties Attached	d				
Receiving Party Name Sumitomo Chemical Company, Limited Name Address 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka, JAPAN Address Address Osaka City State/Country Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties Attached						
Correspondent Name and Addre			10331			
(202) 419-7000						
Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery 1801 K Street, N.W., Suite 401L Washington, D.C. 20006-1201			Facsi Attorney Do	none: (202) 419-7000 imile: (202) 419-7007 ocket No. 7372/72170		
Pages Enter the total numbe	r of pages of the attached	d conveyance do	cument including any	attachments. 2 al numbers attached		
Application Number(s) or Patent Enter either the Patent Application Num	; Number(s)	NOT ENTER BOT	i iviark ii addition. H numbers for the same proi	perty).		
Enter either the Patent Application Null Patent Application	Numbers	1	Patent Numbe	rs		
Patent Application	T(dillocio)					
If this document is being filed toge	ther with a new Patent Ar	oplication, enter	the date the patent	Month Day Year		
application was signed by the first	named executing invente	л				
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT Enter PCT application number on) ly if a U.S. Application	PCT	PCT	PCT		
Number has not been assigned.		PCT	PCT	PCT		
_		Entor	the total number of pro	operties involved:		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved:						
Fee Amount		Fee Amo	unt for Properties Liste	d (37 CFR 3.41):		
Method of Payment: ☐ Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$40.00 ☐ Charge Deposit Account No. 06-1135 the amount of \$40.00 under Order No. 7372/72170. ☐ Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 06-1135: ■ Yes ☐ No						
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
true copy of the original docu	ment. Charges is aepos	WAR		ber 9, 2001		
Kendrew H. Colton	Si	gnature		Date		
Name of Person Signing		9				
en en grande de la companya de la co						

PATENT

REEL: 012257 FRAME: 0006

Please	return	signed	/recorded	to
--------	--------	--------	-----------	----

Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery 1801 K Street, N.W., Suite 401L Washington, D.C. 20006-1201

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For inventions made outside USA				
executed with or after application				
Atty. Dkt.				

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT

NONPROVISIONAL

OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

In co	onsideration of the sum of Ten	Dollars (\$10.00) and	l other good and valual	ole consideration paid to
each of the undersign	ed, to wit:			
INSERT	(1) Kiyoshi HIGAS	SHI	(2) Kengo KOM	ATSU
NAME(S) OF			(4)	
INVENTOR(S)	(3) (5)		x hox if continue	d on page 2
INVENTOR(S)	(3)		L A DOA II COILLIIGE	u on page 2
the receipt and suffic assign(s) and transfe	iency of which are hereby ackr (s) unto:	nowledged by the und	ersigned who at the rea	quest of, hereby sell(s),
INSERT	Sumitomo Chemic	cal Company,	Limited	
NAME(S) OF	of 5-33, Kitaha	ama 4-chome, o	Chuo-ku, Osaka	, JAPAN
ASSIGNEE(S)				
& ADDRESS(ES)				
esulting patents, know FITLE OF INVENTION	nas DNA-binding prote: inhibitors	in YB-1-conta	ining collagen	accumulation
	for which the undersigne	ed executed an applicat	cion for Letters Patents o	f the United States of
Ame	rica:			
$\underline{\text{NOTE}} \rightarrow \rightarrow$	(A) A even date herewith	1		
(Complete	(B) □ on (C) □ in U.S. Appln. No.		filed	
line A, B and/or C)	(C) ☐ in U.S. Appln. No.			
Trademarks to issue so representatives; the un ASSIGNEE; ANI and legal representative hereby transferred.	the undersigned hereby authorized Letters Patent to the said ASS dersigned agree(s) that the attornous the undersigned hereby agree(s) the undersigned hereby agree(s) es, deemed essential by ASSIGN resigned hereby authorize(s) Fitch necessary or desirable for recorda	ignee, for its interest ney of record in said ap) to testify and execute IEE to ASSIGNEE'S f , Even, Tabin & Flann	pplication shall hereinaft any papers for ASSIGN full protection and title in tery of the above address	er act on behalf of said EE, its successors, assignated and to the invention
 ·				TTNESSES
INT	ENTORS	DATE SIGN	<u>ED</u> <u>W</u> 1	<u>ITNESSES</u>
1) Name: Kiyoshi	ni)digashi HIGASHI	Syta-be-14	ED <u>W</u>	the Jaobe

PATENT REEL: 012257 FRAME: 0007

2) Name:	<u>Kengo Komatsu</u> Kengo KOMATSU	September 17, 2001 <u>Naohiko Asobe</u>
3) Name:		
4) Name:		

DATE SIGNED

RECORDED: 10/09/2001

INVENTORS

5) Name:

> **PATENT REEL: 012257 FRAME: 0008**

WITNESSES